Ordinance # 125

Ordinance for tax levy on all real and personal property

within the corporate limits of the City of Wathena, Kansas for the year 1931.

Be it ordained by the Mayor and council of the City of Wathena, Kansas.

Sec 1- That a levy of three (3) mills for general purposes,

three (3) * for grading, crossings and culverts,

two (2) "" " fire department

two (2) " " street lighting

three (3) " " interest and sinking

one (1) " " sewer maintenance

one (1) " " Hydrant and hydrant rental

eight & threefourths (8 3/4) interest and sinking fund for which to pay all accured and accuring interest and principle on internal improvement bonds issued by the City of Wathena for the purpose of paying for the construction of main sewers and draining sewers in said City of Wathena

eight (8) Mills for interest and sinking fund for which to pay all accured and accuring interest and principle on internal improvement bonds issued by the City of Wathena for the purpose of paying for the construction watherworks system within the City of Wathena.

Sec 2- This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Wathena Times.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor August 4, 1931.

Attest:

T. M. Baurer, mayor.

C.J. Poirier, clerk